price (bid) in the currency of the underlying investment, then converted at a commercial rate into the policy currency.

30.3	 All fees and charges deducted from the policy will be detailed on your annual valuation statement.

30.4	 Subsequent valuation statements are available on request but would normally be accessed via the Company’s website 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days a year.

30.5	 Should a policyholder require valuation statements to be produced in hard copy, more than once a year, the Company 
reserves the right to make a charge for this service.

30.6	 Each policy is valued on the policy anniversary, or the next business day.